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VICTORIA

EASTER DOUBLE OPEN RALLY TRIALS
EXHIBITION AREA 1 - KCC PARK, SKYE

SUNDAY, 31T MARCH 2024

Eukanuba




Trial 1
Check-In:
Judging:

This Trial is conducted by the OTEC of DOGS Victoria under the Rules and Regulations of the VCA Inc. -

a copy of which is available with the Trial Secretary.

Trial 1
Class Judge Steward
NOVICE Ms A Butler Lainie Hocart
ADVANCED Mrs S Sempel Janelle Carlile
EXCELLENT Mr M Hayes Jodie Eastwood
MASTER Ms H Evans Karen Elliot
Trial 2
Class Judge Steward
NOVICE Mr M Hayes Jodie Eastwood
ADVANCED Ms A Butler Lainie Hocart
EXCELLENT Ms H Evans Karen Elliot
MASTER Ms S Sempel Janelle Carlile

Trial Secretary: Mrs Lynn Klecka

Assistant Trial Secretary: Ms Melissa Ferabend

DOGS Victoria Representative:

8.00 — 8.30 am

9.00 am

Trial 2
Check-In:
Judging:

Dr Mar ibeth Murphy

11.00 to 11.30 a.m. (if required)

commences 45 minutes after completion of Trial 1

But not before 12.00 noon.



Photographer: Chloe May Photography

If you have a win at the trial or just want a photo of your dog, please find Chloe, she will be the one with the big camera, will be around from 10am.

CHec W)y
@)

Mobile: 0432 640 468
Email: maychloe4@gmail.com
Facebook: CAM.Photography

Instagram: chloe_may_64

AWARDS
Class Winners — Cash and Rosette Ribbons for Second and Third Place Title Ribbons/ Qualifying Ribbons

Special Thanks to everyone who has assisted in any way to make these trials possible.
Precincts of Trial: Entire grassed competition area plus an exclusion zone of 10 metres around that area and all other rings as set up

Exhibitors’ Catering — Vans will be at the Park for competitors catering.

Rewards: No rewards for the dog are to be left within 5 metres of the competition rings (ANKC Obedience Rules, 01/02/2016)
The OTEC hopes you have a lovely day at the Easter Rally Trials, we wish you every success but above all, we wish you a fun day.

Remember you all take home the best dog at the end of the day ©



Thanks to our judges and stewards for officiating at today’s trials.

PLEASE NOTE: There will only be one presentation following the completion of both trials.

Thanks to our sponsor

Eukanuba




100
101

102
103
104
105
106

107

108
109
110
m

112

RALLY NOVICE

R Sloan, J Eggleton, J & R Mirto
Helen Bishop

Zillah Hall

Robyn Davis

Dr C Nottle

Mr J & Mrs E J Browne

Miss Y Campbell

Bruce Bentley And Zillah Hall
Handler: Zillah Hall

Carol Haylock

Dr Stella Heley

Sarah Mccutcheon & Gayle Knowles
Christine Mcintosh

Miss M Minardi
Handler: Lorraine Pope

TRIAL 1

GR CH HIPOINT ATTILIO ET JC

KILLARA ALL STAR BAND TD

BOJAK MAGIK O MOOSE

NAZNEEN WALKING ON SUNSHINE SWN

BARDUFF POPPA BEAR

CH. CLARELLY HEAR MY BATTLE CRY

CLARELLY TWILIGHT PRINCESS AT KRYDATZKY(A)

KEENAI PRINCESS OF WAKANDA

MARRUCE THE COMEDIAN CDX
MONTIVERDI CAPTAIN HASTINGS
MAINSTREET LIGHT UP THE SKY
CH. KPTLONGLOCKS DUNKEL ‘A ‘Z

CH. DARKCELTIC DAY DREAM TDX.

JUDGE: Ms A Butler

BRACCO ITALIANO

GOLDEN RETRIEVER

BORDER COLLIE

GOLDEN RETRIEVER
LABRADOR RETRIEVER
WHITE SWISS SHEPHERD DOG
WHITE SWISS SHEPHERD DOG

BORDER COLLIE

SHETLAND SHEEPDOG
BELGIAN SHEPHERD DOG (TERV.)

AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG (LSC)

DUTCH SHEPHERD

Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Bitch
Bitch

Bitch

Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog

Dog



113
14

15

116

17

118

RALLY NOVICE

Sue Timperley
Mrs J, Mr G & Miss K Hughes

Miss E Pieton & Mrs M Smith
Handler: Mr. P. Smith

Patricia Stewart

Bruce Bentley
Handler: Zillah Hall

Nyorie Lindner

(continued) TRIAL 1

LAMARILLI RICHIE C HAPPY DAYS
AUST SUPREME CH. AIREBIS | WILL ALWAYS LOVE YOU

CH. FIREAX ESSENCE OF VALOUR

BLAIZENOAK TANGLED UP IN BLUE

DUNWURKN ALL OR NOTHING

SHERTONAH TOUCH MY BODY

JUDGE: Ms A Butler

SHETLAND SHEEPDOG
SAMOYED

DOBERMANN

SCHNAUZER (MINIATURE)

BORDER COLLIE

POODLE (STANDARD)

Eukanuba

Dog
Bitch

Dog

Dog

Dog

Dog




19
120
121
122
123

124

125
126
127

128

129
130
131
132

RALLY ADVANCED

Dr M Murphy
Nicci Torres
Julie Fry

Nikki Terracall
Alexandra St Hill

Ms C A Edgley
Handler: Christine Edgley

Mrs R Davis
Zillah Hall
Mr J Carter

T Davis

Mrs Anne Mann
Kaylah Alsop-Sutees
Adrian Brogan

Jennifer Gedling

TRIAL 1

BELLE CCD. RE SWN

AGILICHI PINCH OF PARIS RN TKS

MONTY JD ADRE FS.S TKS.S

TROYCOLE VICTORIAS SECRET SWN RE CCD TKS
PEPPINALAGOTTO

CH. GOLDEDGE DANCES WITH FIRE RN.

SAMMY 302199AR RN. SWN. TD
BOJAKMIA
CH. TASSHOT WILD LIFE RN. CCD.

CH FOREVAPALS BLISSFUL
QUEEN CAX ET WPD WWPD TD.S RN

DUAL CH. (T) ELITEVIEW LEADING LADY UD RN
THERAPAWS THE SUN WILL RISETKS RN
FERNFALL RUBEN BROGAN

MORNINGMYST SHADOW IN THE MIST ( Al) RN

150mm
150mm
200mm
200mm
200mm

300mm

300mm
300mm

300mm

300mm
300mm
400mm
400mm

400mm

JUDGE: Mrs S Sempel

ASSOCIATE
CHIHUAHUA (SMOQTH)
ASSOCIATE

PUG

ASSOCIATE

AUSTRALIAN KELPIE

ASSOCIATE
BORDER COLLIE
KERRY BLUE TERRIER

AMERICAN
STAFFORDSHIRE TERRIER

AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
LABRADOR RETRIEVER
GOLDEN RETRIEVER
GOLDEN RETRIEVER

Dog
Bitch
Dog
Bitch
Bitch

Bitch

Dog
Bitch

Dog

Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Dog

Dog



RALLY ADVANCED (cont)
133 Miss D Kirkham

Handler: Fran Mills
134 Kellie Monea
135 Pam Scott
136 Carol Charles
137 Miss J Fraser & Mr R Adams
138 Dennis Simpson
139 Ms HWalter & Mr J Schulz
140  Adrian Brogan
141 Mrs J, Mr G & Miss K Hughes
142 Lee Thomson
143 L Thomson
144 Mrs K Veal

TRIAL 1

T.CH CLEMKIRK STANDING OVATION RN, TSDX

CONINGSBURGH PRETTY INPEARLS TD RN
BEEREEGAN FITZMLLIAM DARCY RN
MISSDARCY SWA, RN

JARVINIA ROCKET MANTD. RN.
KOORONYA KAISU RN

MAADRICA AMALIE AZ CD RE

FERNFALL CASPER BROGAN

C...B. AUST SUPREME CH. HRV CH. SLV CH. SLV
GR CH. ANATINA CHARMING CHATTER RN (IMP SVN)

CH. WYLAH JENEVER BY THE SEA AT
LENISHTA (Al) RN. HTMSTKNFS.N

SKYEWOOD WHISPERING A NEW DAY FOR
LENISHTA (IMP NZ) RN. TKN FS.NHTM.N

R.CH JEDDATKS. JDX ADX CDX

400mm

400mm
400mm
400mm
400mm
400mm
400mm

400mm

400mm

400mm

400mm

400mm

JUDGE: Mrs S Sempel

LABRADOR RETRIEVER

LABRADOR RETRIEVER
LABRADOR RETRIEVER

ASSOCIATE

Bitch

Bitch
Dog

Bitch

GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG (LSC)Dog

GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG (LSC)Dog

GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG

GOLDEN RETRIEVER

SAMOYED

LANDSEER
(EUROPEAN CONTINENTAL TYPE)

LEONBERGER

ASSOCIATE

Bitch

Dog

Dog

Bitch

Bitch

Bitch



145

146
147
148

149

150

151

152
153

154

RALLY EXCELLENT

Linda Johnson

Mrs K Veal
Susan Jacques
Miss W Mclean

Kellie Monea

F Batten, K Marriott
Handler: F Batten

Miss T A Edgell

Monica Niewalda
Mrs A Rogers

Ms HWalter & Mr J Schulz

TRIAL 1

CH.& RO.CH & T.CH. GIDAY QUIKSILVER
DAISYCDX TDX RAE ET.

R.CH. JEDDATKS. JDX ADX CDX
CASTLERAND ENGLISH ROSE
T.CH. NATIVERUN BRAVEHEART(AI) RA. SWA

TRICHT CHTS CH CONINGSBURGH DIAMONDS N
PEARLS RA, JD, SPD, SWN, TK.S

FIRELORDZUKO RA SWN

T.CH. TS. GRAND CH. ROZATE SLIDE GUITAR
LEGEND RA. SWN. JD. HT.

NEUT. CH. RAAYBEAM CAPT JAYTEE KIRK RA
NEUT. CH. BRAFFERTON ELLA ENCHANTED RATKS

MAADRICA AMALIE AZ CD RE

400mm
400mm
400mm

400mm

400mm

400mm

400mm
400mm
400mm

400mm

JUDGE: Mr H Hayes

POODLE (STANDARD)
ASSOCIATE
LABRADOR RETRIEVER

LABRADOR RETRIEVER

LABRADOR RETRIEVER

ASSOCIATE

AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
COLLIE (SMOQTH)
COLLIE (ROUGH)

GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG

Bitch
Bitch
Bitch

Dog

Bitch

Dog

Bitch
Dog
Bitch

Bitch



RALLY EXCELLENT (cont) TRIAL 1 JUDGE: Mr H Hayes

155  Julie Fry MONTY JD AD RE FS.S TKS.S 200mm ASSOCIATE Dog
156 Nikki Terracall TROYCOLE VICTORIAS SECRET SWN RE CCD TKS 200mm PUG Bitch
157 Ms P Windlow DAVENTRI THE TIES THAT BIND RN 200mm CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL ~ Dog
158  Jennifer Clancey NEUT. GRAND CH SPARKLCHI
CHARLOTTE HORNETS RA. TKN 150mm CHIHUAHUA (LONG) Bitch
159 Dr M Murphy BELLE CCD. RE SWN 150mm ASSOCIATE Dog
L% et e 2™ e 3T et

Eukanuba




RALLY MASTER TRIAL 1 JUDGE: Ms H Evans

160  Mrs Ja Staniforth DUAL CH [T] NEUTER CH METROPOLIS FANFAREDE FLAIR CDX RE HUNGARIAN VIZSLA Bitch
161 Jennifer Clancey GRAND CH. YETHOLME ESPRITS DAME DE COEUR CCD. TKN. RM. YORKSHIRE TERRIER Bitch
162 Nicci Torres MOOSAYSTHECOW RAE TKN JDX AD SPD ASSOCIATE Bitch
163 MsJVWilson JESSICAV CREATE THE ILLUSION CD. HTM.S. TKA. FS.. RM.  CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL Dog
164  Helen Charles-Hoare GLENMAVE EXQUISITE RED DIAMOND CD RA NOVA SCOTIA DUCK TOLLING RETRIEVER Bitch
165  Cindy Christensen NEUT CH.SKYESONG FUNKY FOXTROT

CCD RM RAE TD NRA AD JDX ET CAXWPD NOVA SCOTIA DUCK TOLLING RETRIEVER Dog
166  Kellie Monea DUAL CHTR CH CONINGSBURGH LEADING

LADY CCD,RE,JD,TKN, TSDX, SWN LABRADOR RETRIEVER Bitch
167  Dr C Nottle NEUT. CH. REVEIRTER NE MT STIRLING CCD. NRA.

QND. SD. FD CH. RAE. GD. JDX. CAA. TKIN. SWA LABRADOR RETRIEVER Dog
168  Dani Sherrin SANDICAM TICK TOCK RE CCD CD TDX ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL  Dog
169  Mrs Ja Staniforth METROPOLIS NOEL HONEY HONEY (Al) CCD CDX RM HUNGARIAN VIZSLA Bitch
170 Ms Lu Cornwell GIDAY FAIR DINKUM DAX CCD RE POODLE (STANDARD) Dog
™M Ausfx Knls NEUT CH ROZATE BREWED BY MOONLITE HSMAS HSASD

RETDXTKS ET WNPD AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD Bitch
172 Anita Cochrane T.CH. ROZATE BB BOSTON RED SOX CD. RE SWN.TKN. AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD Dog



RALLY MASTER TRIAL 1 JUDGE: Ms H Evans

173 Miss T A Edgell DUAL CH (NEUT, T). GR CH (T&S) ROZATE CALAMITY
JANE CD RE SWN HSAS JDX GD AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD Bitch

174  MsCAEdgley DUAL CH. (T) GOLDEDGE COUNTRY ROSE RE. RM. AUSTRALIAN KELPIE Bitch

Handleer: Christine Edgley
175  Miss C Hodges DUAL CH (T) SUNSHARD THE ALCHEMIST CD RM TSD COLLIE (SMOOTH) Dog
176  Mrs B Stewart KENJJA MAGIC MOMENT CCD RE GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG (LSC) Dog
177 Wendie Waghorn ALICE UD.RETKS ASSOCIATE Bitch
178  Miss N Wain & Ms J Lincoln CH ARMAHANI KUNZITE KUUTAMO (Al) CCDRMTKN

Handler: Nicole Wain ADX JDM JDO GDX SDX SPDX HT ET CAX FINNISH LAPPHUND Dog
179 Sue Crankshaw CH RAEBURNYTE EYE CANDI CD RAE TKN PT ET TDX ROTTWEILER Bitch
180  MsVHuynh DARNCER OCTA VIVACCE JC. CD. TKS. ET. RE DOBERMANN Bitch
181 Maribeth Murphy TCH TSGRCH AUSTGEM TOTAL REFLECTION CD, RE, SWA DOBERMANN Bitch
182  Mrs Belinda Osler NEUTER CH. & CH VOMSCHATZ ARCHIE RAE CDX SWN ROTTWEILER Dog
183  MsL Powell & Mrs M Kawecki R.CH. T.CH. 0.CH. TS. GRAND.CH. MONELITE EUPHORIA RAE. UD. ET. TKA DOBERMANN Bitch

Handler: Ms L Powell
184  Ms Lu Cornwell JENUIN RALPH RM CCD POODLE (MINIATURE) Dog
185  Linda Johnson GIDAY NICOLE KIDMANC.D.X. RE .POODLE (STANDARD) Bitch
186  Sharn Cook ZARARECD ASSOCIATE Bitch



187

188
189
190
191

192
193
194
195
196

197

198

199

RALLY NOVICE

Bruce Bentley And Zillah Hall
Handler: Zillah Hall

Robyn Davis

Helen Bishop

R Sloan, J Eggleton, J & R Mirto
Dr C Nottle

Mr J & Mrs E J Browne

Miss Y Campbell

Carol Haylock

Dr Stella Heley

Christine Mcintosh

Miss M Minardi
Handler: Lorraine Pope

Zillah Hall

Sue Timperley

TRIAL 2

KEENAI PRINCESS OF WAKANDA

NAZNEEN WALKING ON SUNSHINE SWN

KILLARA ALL STAR BAND TD

GR CH HIPOINT ATTILIO ET JC

BARDUFF POPPA BEAR

CH. CLARELLY HEAR MY BATTLE CRY

CLARELLY TWILIGHT PRINCESS AT KRYDATZKY(A)
MARRUCE THE COMEDIAN CDX

MONTIVERDI CAPTAIN HASTINGS

CH. KPTLONGLOCKS DUNKEL ‘A’ ‘Z

CH. DARKCELTIC DAY DREAM TDX.

BOJAK MAGIK O MOOSE

LAMARILLI RICHIE C HAPPY DAYS

JUDGE: Mr M Hayes

BORDER COLLIE

GOLDEN RETRIEVER

GOLDEN RETRIEVER

BRACCO ITALIANO

LABRADOR RETRIEVER

WHITE SWISS SHEPHERD DOG

WHITE SWISS SHEPHERD DOG

SHETLAND SHEEPDOG
BELGIAN SHEPHERD DOG (TERV)
'"GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG (LSC)

DUTCH SHEPHERD

BORDER COLLIE

SHETLAND SHEEPDOG

Bitch

Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Bitch

Bitch

Dog

Dog



200

201

202
203

204

RALLY NOVICE

Mrs J, Mr G & Miss K Hughes

Miss E Pieton & Mrs M Smith
Handler: Mr. P. Smith

Patricia Stewart
Nyorie Lindner

Bruce Bentley
Handler: Zillah Hall

(continued) TRIAL 2 JUDGE: Mr M Hayes
AUST SUPREME CH. AIREBIS | WILL ALWAYS LOVE YOU SAMOYED
CH. FIREAX ESSENCE OF VALOUR DOBERMANN
BLAIZENOAK TANGLED UP IN BLUE SCHNAUZER (MINIATURE)
SHERTONAH TOUCH MY BODY POODLE (STANDARD)
DUNWURKN ALL OR NOTHING BORDER COLLIE
............................... 2™ et B e

Eukanuba

Bitch

Dog



205
206
207
208
209
210

21

212
213

214

215
216
217
218

219

RALLY ADVANCED

Nicci Torres
Alexandra St Hill
Julie Fry

Nikki Terracall
Zillah Hall

Mrs R Davis

Ms C A Edgley
Handler: Christine Edgley

Mrs Anne Mann
Mr J Carter

T Davis

Kaylah Alsop-Sutees
Adrian Brogan
Jennifer Gedling

Miss D Kirkham
Handler: Fran Mills

Kellie Monea

TRIAL 2

AGILICHI PINCH OF PARIS RN TKS
PEPPINALAGOTTO

MONTY JD ADRE FS.S TKS.S

TROYCOLE VICTORIAS SECRET SWN RE CCD TKS
BOJAKMIA

SAMMY 302199AR RN. SWN. TD

CH. GOLDEDGE DANCES WITH FIRE RN.

DUAL CH. (T) ELITEVIEW LEADING LADY UD RN
CH. TASSHOT WILD LIFE RN. CCD.

CH FOREVAPALS BLISSFUL QUEEN CAX ET
WPD WWPD TD.SRN

THERAPAWS THE SUN WILL RISETKS RN
FERNFALL CASPER BROGAN
MORNINGMYST SHADOW IN THE MIST ( Al) RN

T.CH CLEMKIRK STANDING OVATION RN, TSDX

CONINGSBURGH PRETTY IN PEARLS TD RN

150mm
200mm
200mm
200mm
300mm
300mm

300mm

300mm

300mm

300mm
400mm
400mm
400mm

400mm

400mm

JUDGE: Ms A Butler

CHIHUAHUA (SMOQTH)
ASSOCIATE
ASSOCIATE

PUG

BORDER COLLIE
ASSOCIATE

AUSTRALIAN KELPIE

AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD

KERRY BLUE TERRIER

AMERICAN STAFFORDSHIRE TERRIER

LABRADOR RETRIEVER
GOLDEN RETRIEVER
GOLDEN RETRIEVER
LABRADOR RETRIEVER

LABRADOR RETRIEVER

Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Dog

Bitch

Bitch

Dog

Bitch
Dog
Dog
Dog

Bitch

Bitch



220

221

222
223
224

225

226

227

228

229
230

RALLY ADVANCED  (cont) TRIAL 2

Pam Scott BEEREEGAN FITZWMLLIAM DARCY RN 400mm
Ausfx Knls NEUT CH ROZATE BREWED BY MOONLITE HSMAS

HSASD RE TDX TK.S ET WNPD 400mm
Carol Charles MISSDARCY SWA, RN 400mm
Miss J Fraser & Mr R Adams JARVINIA ROCKET MAN TD. RN. 400mm
Ms HWalter & Mr J Schulz MAADRICA AMALIE AZ CD RE 400mm
Mrs J, Mr G & Miss K Hughes C.I.B. AUST SUPREME CH. HRV CH. SLV CH. SLVGR CH

ANATINA CHARMING CHATTER RN (IMP SVN) 400mm
Maribeth Murphy TCH TSGRCH AUSTGEM TOTAL

REFLECTION CD RE SWA 400mm
Lee Thomson CH. WYLAH JENEVER BY THE SEA AT

LENISHTA (Al) RN. HTMSTKNFS.N 400mm
L Thomson SKYEWOOD WHISPERING A NEW DAY

FOR LENISHTA (IMP NZ) RN. TKN FS.N HTMN 400mm
Mrs K Veal R.CH. JEDDATKS. JDX ADX CDX. 400mm
Adrian Brogan FERNFALL RUBEN BROGAN 400mm

L e 2 e

JUDGE: Ms A Butler

LABRADOR RETRIEVER Dog

AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD Bitch
ASSOCIATE Bitch
GERMAN SHEPHERD (LSC) Dog

GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG Bitch

SAMOYED Dog
DOBERMANN Bitch
LANDSEER Bitch
(EUROPEAN CONTINENTAL TYPE)
LEONBERGER Bitch
ASSOCIATE Bitch
GOLDEN RETRIEVER Dog



231

232

233

234

235

236

237

238

239

240

241

242

RALLY EXCELLENT

Miss W Mclean

Kellie Monea

F Batten, K Marriott
Handler: F Batten

Ausfx Knls

Miss T A Edgell

Monica Niewalda
Mrs A Rogers
Ms HWalter & Mr J Schulz

Maribeth Murphy

Linda Johnson

Mrs K Veal

Mrs M Clarke-Starford &
Mr J Starford
Handler: Mr J Starford

TRIAL 2

T.CH. NATIVERUN BRAVEHEART(AI) RA. SWA

TRICHT CHTS CH CONINGSBURGH DIAMONDS N
PEARLS RA, JD, SPD, SWN, TK.S

FIRELORDZUKO RA SWN

NEUT CH ROZATE BREWED BY MOONLITE HSMAS
HSASD RE TDXTK'S ET WNPD

T.CH. TS. GRAND CH. ROZATE SLIDE
GUITAR LEGEND RA. SWN. JD. HT.

NEUT. CH. RAAYBEAM CAPT JAYTEE KIRK RA
NEUT. CH. BRAFFERTON ELLA ENCHANTED RATKS
MAADRICA AMALIE AZ CD RE

TCHTSGRCH AUSTGEM TOTAL
REFLECTION CD, RE, SWA

CH.& RO.CH. & T.CH. GIDAY QUIKSILVER
DAISYCDX TDX RAE ET.

R.CH JEDDATKS. JDX ADX CDX

RUBY CD RA

400mm

400mm

400mm

400mm

400mm
400mm
400mm

400mm

400mm

400mm
400mm

300mm

JUDGE: Ms H Evans

LABRADOR RETRIEVER

LABRADOR RETRIEVER

ASSOCIATE

AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD

AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
COLLIE (SMOQTH)
COLLIE (ROUGH)

GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG

DOBERMANN

POODLE (STANDARD)
ASSOCIATE

ASSOCIATE

Dog

Bitch

Dog

Bitch

Bitch
Dog
Bitch

Bitch

Bitch

Bitch
Bitch

Bitch



RALLY EXCELLENT (cont) TRIAL 2 JUDGE: Ms H Evans

243 Julie Fry MONTY JD AD RE FS.S TKS.S 200mm ASSOCIATE Dog
244 Nikki Terracall TROYCOLE VICTORIAS SECRET SWN RE CCD TKS 200mm PUG Bitch
245  Ms P Windlow DAVENTRI THE TIES THAT BIND RN 200mm CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL ~ Dog
246  Jennifer Clancey NEUT. GRAND CH SPARKLCHI CHARLOTTE
HORNETS RA. TKN 150mm CHIHUAHUA (LONG) Bitch
L% ettt s s 2™ 3T e

Eukanuba




2417
248
249
250
251

252

253

254

255

256
257

258

259

260

RALLY MASTER

Mrs Ja Staniforth
Linda Johnson
Ms Lu Cornwell
Jennifer Clancey
Nicci Torres

Ms J V Wilson

Cindy Christensen

Kellie Monea

Dr C Nottle

Dani Sherrin
Mrs Ja Staniforth

Ausfx Knls

Anita Cochrane

Miss T A Edgell

TRIAL 2

DUAL CH [T] NEUTER CH METROPOLIS FANFAREDE FLAIR CDX RE
GIDAY NICOLE KIDMANC.D.X RE

JENUIN RALPH RM CCD

GRAND CH. YETHOLME ESPRITS DAME DE COEUR CCD. TKN. RM.
MOOSAYSTHECOW RAE TKN JDX AD SPD

JESSICAV CREATE THE ILLUSION CD. HTM.S. TKA. FS.I. RM.

NEUT CH.SKYESONG FUNKY FOXTROT CCD RM RAETD
NRA AD JDX ET CAX WPDNOVA

DUAL CHTR CH CONINGSBURGH LEADING
LADY CCD,RE,JD,TK.N, TSDX, SWN

NEUT. CH. REVEIRTER NE MT STIRLING CCD. NRA. GND. SD. FD CH.

RAE. GD. JDX CAA. TKIN. SWA
SANDICAM TICK TOCK RE CCD CD TDX
METROPOLIS NOEL HONEY HONEY (Al) CCD CDX RM

NEUT CH ROZATE BREWED BY MOONLITE HSMAS HSASD RE
TDXTKS ET WNPD

T.CH. ROZATE BB BOSTON RED SOX CD. RE SWN.TKN.

DUAL CH (NEUT, T). GR CH (T&S) ROZATE CALAMITY
JANE CD RE SWN HSAS JDX GD

JUDGE: Ms S Sempel

HUNGARIAN VIZSLA

POODLE (STANDARD)
POODLE (MINIATURE)
YORKSHIRE TERRIER

ASSOCIATE

CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL

SCOTIA DUCK TOLLING RETRIEVER

LABRADOR RETRIEVER

LABRADOR RETRIEVER

ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL

HUNGARIAN VIZSLA

AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD

AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD

AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD

Bitch
Bitch
Dog

Bitch

Bitch

Dog

Bitch

Dog
Dog

Bitch

Bitch

Dog

Bitch



261
262
263

264

265
266
267

268

269
270

2N

RALLY MASTER

Ms C A Edgley
Mrs B Stewart
Wendie Waghorn

Miss N Wain & Ms J Lincoln
Handler: Nicole Wain

Sue Crankshaw
Ms V Huynh
Mrs Belinda Osler

Ms L Powell & Mrs M Kawecki
Handler: Ms L Powell

Ms Lu Cornwell
Sharn Cook

Jennifer Clancey

(continued)

TRIAL 2

DUAL CH. (T) GOLDEDGE COUNTRY ROSE RE. RM.
KENJJA MAGIC MOMENT CCD RE
ALICE UD.RETKS.

CH ARMAHANI KUNZITE KUUTAMO (Al) CCD RM TK.N ADX JDM
JDO GDX SDX SPDX HT ET CAX

CH RAEBURNYTE EYE CANDI CD RAE TK.N PT ET TDX
DARNCER OCTA VIVACCE JC. CD. TKS. ET. RE
NEUTER CH. & CH VOMSCHATZ ARCHIE RAE CDX SWN

R.CH T.CH. 0.CH. TS. GRAND.CH. MONELITE EUPHORIA RAE. UD. ET. TKA

GIDAY FAIR DINKUM DAX CCD RE
ZARARECD

NEUT. GRAND CH. RAYVALE NAUGHTY LITTLE THING RE TKN.

JUDGE: Mrs S Sempel

AUSTRALIAN KELPIE
GERMAN SHEPHERD (LSC)

ASSOCIATE

FINNISH LAPPHUND
ROTTWEILER
DOBERMANN
ROTTWEILER

DOBERMANN

POODLE (STANDARD)
ASSOCIATE

CHIHUAHUA (LONG)

Bitch
Dog

Bitch

Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Dog

Bitch

Dog
Bitch

Dog



EASTER RALLY RING PLAN

TRIAL1 & 2
Westernport Highway Westernport Highway
Entry Gate
Ms A Butler Mrs S Sempel Mr M Hayes Ms H Evans
Trial 1 - Novice Trial 1 - Advanced Trial 1 - Excellent Trial 1 - Master
Trial 2 - Advanced Trial 2 - Master Trial 2 - Novice Trial 2 - Excellent

Secretary's
Office




